STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CARVER FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION In Re: Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 (Judge Hon. Kevin W. Eide) Decedent. ORDER FOR ADMISSION

THE COURT FINDS:

PRO HAC VICE

The Motion for *Pro Hac Vice* admission of Christopher Tayback, an attorney admitted to practice in the trial courts of California, but not admitted to the bar of this Court, who will be counsel for Warner Bros. Records, has been filed.

IT IS ORDERED:

The Court **GRANTS** the motion for *Pro Hac Vice* admission in the above entitled matter.

| BY THE COURT | |
|---------------------|--|
| | |
| | |
| FOR THE COURT. | |
| Court Administrator | |
| | Judge of District Court FOR THE COURT: Court Administrator |

Note: The original of this order must be filed with the Court Administrator before you will receive notices generated in this action.